Tivoli Lighting, LLC  •  15602 Mosher Ave  Tustin, CA 92780  •  ph  714 957-6101  fx 714 427-3458  •  www.tivolilighting.com  /  sales@tivolilighting.com
proFiLEs
coveline™ 120
LED
FEaturEs
•	 120VAC	flexible	system	bends	90°	horizontal	and	30°	vertical
to	fit	concave	and	convex	curves	without	special	hardware
•	 Runs	directly	off	line	voltage	up	to	200'	on	a	12A	circuit

spEciFications
Copyright © 2012 Tivoli 4.2.12  -  Page 1 of 4
coVELinE™ 120 powEr sEt orDEr GuiDE
PREP
PWR
PRODUCT CODE
CVL120
LED TYPE
U
Ultra Bright
Triple Chip
COVELINE™ 120 PWR = Power Set (1'NOM)
          with 6" lead wire
LED DATA
RATED TO LM79 STANDARDS
WAttAGe led liFe* / Color temp VieWiNG
ANGle
12	Triple	Chip	LED	modules	in	3
unit	segments
5.5W	per
3	unit
segment
40,000 hrs.
White	(5500°k	+/-50°k)
Neutral	White	(3200°k	+/-50°k)
Neutral	White	(3400°k	+/-50°k)
Warm	White	(2800°k	+/-50°k)
Warm	White	(2400°k	+/-50°k)
160°
* Ultra Bright Triple Chip LEDs are manufactured on three PCB’s for a total of 36 LEDs wired in series
  orientation and operate at 52% of LED manufacturers maximum current spec rating.
COVELINE 120 eFFiCACy
lm/Wt
Cri lm/Ft Wt/Ft
Neutral	White	3400° 60 62.3 324 5.5
Items in bold denote Title 24 High efficacy rating.  Measurements are based on 120V
AC power design calculations will vary based on run lengths.
Example: CVL120-U-24-PWR
type: proJeCt:
17/8" 15/8"
145/8"
1½" O.C. 1½" O.C.
½"
15/8" 17/8"
45/16"
19/16"
21/ 2"
LED COLOR
24 = Warm White
     2400°K
28 = Warm White
     2800°K
32 = Neutral White
     3200°K
34 = Neutral White
     3400°K
55 = White
     5500°K
1.	Spacing	-	4	LED	groups	spacing:	1.5"	O.C.
2.	LED PCB	-	Each	PCB	unit	contains	12	triple	chip	LEDs	in	clusters	of
4.	Coveline	120	is	series	wired	in	3	unit	segments	for	a	total	of	5.5W
3.	Adjustability	-	+/-10,	20	&	30°	Directional	mounting	to	manually	set
angular	throw	of	light	individually,	distributing	a	160°	beam	spread
4.	Colors	-	Available	in	5500°K,	3400°K,	3200°K,	2800°K,	2400°K,
Blue,	Green,	Yellow,	Red	and	Orange:	Other	colors	available	upon
request
5.	Mounting	-	Swivel-foot	mounting	feet	mounted
at	the	base	of	each	unit	-	See	Profiles
6.	Power	-	120V	AC	input
(277V	AC	using	step	down	transformer)
7.	Max run length	-	200'	at	12A
8.	Listing	-	ETL	Listed	for	indoor	use
9.	Warranty	-	3	Year	Warranty

19/16"
21/ 2"
coVELinE™ 120 LiGHt EXtEnsion orDEr GuiDE
PREP
LE6
PRODUCT CODE
CVL120
LED TYPE
U
Ultra Bright
Triple Chip
COVELINE™ 120 LE1 = 1' NOM Light Extension
LE2 = 2' NOM Light Extension
LE6 = 6' NOM Light Extension
Example: CVL120-U-24-LE6
LED COLOR
24 = Warm White
     2400°K
28 = Warm White
     2800°K
32 = Neutral White
     3200°K
34 = Neutral White
     3400°K
55 = White
     5500°K
System must have one PWR Power Set per circuit run length start. See page 4.
innovative line voltage LED fixture with
flexibility, adjustability and full range dimming.
90°
90°
Tivoli Lighting, LLC  •  15602 Mosher Ave  Tustin, CA 92780  •  ph  714 957-6101  fx 714 427-3458  •  www.tivolilighting.com  /  sales@tivolilighting.com
Page 2 of 4  -  Copyright © 2012 Tivoli 4.2.12
Lamp Color
Lamp	 color	 selections	 can	 accent	 the	 hidden	 color	 within	 a	 surface,
bringing	 out	 details	 or	 patterns	 not	 seen	 in	 a	 broad	 spectrum	 of	 light.
Tivoli™	uses	a	range	of	2400K	to	3400K	for	warm	white	and	5500K	for
white.	Color	temperatures	are	created	by	manufacturer	LED	modules	that
blend	 different	 color	 bins	 together	 to	 achieve	 rich	 color	 temperatures.
Individual	orders	will	be	bin-sorted	to	within	plus	or	minus	100K	and	it	is
recommended	to	purchase	10%	replacement	stock	within	that	bin	lot	to
insure	 matched	 color	 for	 needed	 replacements.	 Individual	 modules	 will
vary	in	color	and	application	design	needs	to	incorporate	cross	blending	to
create	color	uniformity.	Tivoli’s	Coveline	LED	product	is	intended	for	use	as
an	indirect	cove	lighting	product.	Use	in	direct	view	or	backlit	applications
may	not	yield	acceptable	results.
IES INDOOR REPORT
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : L02110701.IES
POLAR GRAPH
21
42
62
83
1
2
Maximum Candela = 83.155   Located At Horizontal Angle = 90, Vertical Angle = 175
# 1 - Vertical Plane Through Horizontal Angles (90 - 270) (Through Max. Cd.): BLUE
# 2 - Horizontal Cone Through Vertical Angle (175) (Through Max. Cd.) : RED
Photometric Toolbox Professional Edition (c) copyright 1995-2009 by Lighting Analysts, Inc.
Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations, values rounded for display purposes.
Results derived from content of manufacturers photometric file.
Page7/7
90
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
IES INDOOR REPORT
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : L02110701.IES